
No. 20-231 

 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
 
 

ALADDIN MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, 

MOHAWK CARPET, LLC, MOHAWK INDUSTRIES, INC., 

AND SHAW INDUSTRIES, INC., 

Petitioners, 

v. 

THE WATER WORKS & SEWER BOARD 

OF THE TOWN OF CENTRE AND  

THE WATER WORKS & SEWER BOARD 

OF THE CITY OF GADSDEN, 

Respondents. 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 

 

 

 

Pursuant to this Court’s Rule 29 and order of April 15, 2020, I hereby certify that 

I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court and that on this 29th day of 

December, 2020, all parties required to be served have been served with one paper copy 

and one electronic copy of the Reply Brief for Petitioners. 
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Counsel for The Water Works and Sewer Board of the Town of Centre and The Water 

Works and Sewer Board of the City of Gadsden: 

 

Jere L. Beasley 

Rhon E. Jones 

Richard D. Stratton 

J. Ryan Kral 

David Diab 

Michael L. Dunphy 

BEASLEY, ALLEN, CROW, METHVIN, 

PORTIS & MILES, P.C. 

P.O. Box 4160 

Montgomery, AL  36103 

(334) 269-2343 

jere.beasley@beasleyallen.com 

rhon.bones@beasleyallen.com 

rick.btratton@beasleyallen.com 

 

ryan.kral@beasleyallen.com 

david.diab@beasleyallen.com 

michael.dunphy@beasleyallen.com 

Roger H. Bedford 

ROGER BEDFORD & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 

P.O. Box 370 

Russellville, AL  35653 

(256) 332-6966 

senbedford@aol.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Counsel for ArrowStar, LLC: 

 

Emily Hawk Mills Donald D. Knowlton 

 CUSIMANO , ROBERT & MILLS, LLC 

 153 South 9th Street 

 Gadsden, AL  35901 

(256) 543-0400 

emily@alalawyers.net don@alalayers.net 

Warren N. Coppedge, Jr.  

COPPEDGE & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 

508 S. Thornton Avenue 

Dalton, GA  30720 

(706) 226-0040 

trisha@coppedgefirm.com 

 

Counsel for The Dixie Group, Inc.: 

 

John M. Bergquist  

Deborah A. Wakefield  

PARSONS, LEE & JULIANO, P.C. 

600 Vestavia Parkway, Suite 300 

Birmingham, AL  35216 

(205) 326-6600 

jbergquist@pljpc.com 

dwakefield@pljpc.com 

Robert Foust Parsley 

W. Scott Parrish  

M. Ellis Lord  

MILLER & MARTIN PLLC 

1200 Volunteer Building 

832 Georgia Avenue 

Chattanooga, TN  37402 

(423) 756-6600 

scott.parrish@millermartin.com 
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ellis.lord@millermartin.com 

Bob.Parsley@millermartin.com 

 

 

 

Counsel for Dorsett Industries, Inc.: 

 

 Steve P. Brunson 

Jonathan Huffstutler  

BRUNSON,  ROBINSON  & 

HUFFSTUTLER, P.A. 

301 Broad Street 

Gadsden, AL  35901 

(256) 546-9205 

 

stbrun@brunsonlawfirm.com 

johuff@brunsonlawfirm.com 

M. Jerome Elmore  

Michael B. Terry  

Jane D. "Danny" Vincent  

Michael R. Baumrind  

BONDURANT, MIXSON & ELMORE LLP 

One Atlantic Center 

1201 W. Peachtree St., NW, Suite 3900 

Atlanta, GA  30309 

(404) 881-4100 

elmore@bmelaw.com 

terry@bmelaw.com 

vincent@bmelaw.com 

baumrind@bmelaw.com 

 

 

Counsel for Engineered Floors, LLC and J&J Industries, Inc.: 

 

Brannon J. Buck  

Brett Andrew Ialacci  

Christopher B. Driver  

BADHAM AND BUCK LLC 

2001 Park Place North, Suite 500 

Birmingham, AL  35203 

(205) 521-0036 

bbuck@badhambuck.com 

bialacci@badhambuck.com 

cdriver@badhambuck.com 

Mitchell Craig Smith 

W. Randall Wilson 

Michael J. Dumitru  

MILLER & MARTIN PLLC 

1200 Volunteer Building 

832 Georgia Avenue 

Chattanooga, TN  37402 

(423) 756-6600 

randy.wilson@millermartin.com 

michael.dumitru@millermartin.com 

craig.smith@millermartin.com 

 

 

 

Counsel for Kraus USA, Inc.: 

 

Annette L. Kinderman  

Crawford S. McGivaren, Jr.  

Nicholas B. Gorga 

Jeremy D. Lockhart 
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CABANISS, JOHNSTON GARDNER DUMAS & 

O’NEAL LLP 

2001 Park Place North, Suite 700 

Birmingham, AL  35283 

(205) 716-5200 

alk@cabaniss.com 

csm@cabaniss.com 

HONIGAN LLP 

660 Woodward Avenue 

2290 First National Building 

Detroit, MI 48226-3506 

(313) 465-7000 

ngorga@honigan.com 

jlockhart@honigan.com 

 

Counsel for Lexmark Carpet Mills, Inc.: 

 

 John W. Scott 

Joshua S. Thompson 

Ethan A. Wilkinson 

SCOTT DUKES & GEISLER, P.C.  

211 Twenty Second Street North 

Birmingham, AL 35203 

(205) 251-2300 

jscott@scottdukeslaw.com 

jthompson@scottdukeslaw.com 

ewilkinson@scottdukeslaw.com 

 

 

 

 

 Michael J. Sullivan 

Vonnetta L. Benjamin 

WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) 

LLP 

271 17th Street, NW 

Suite 2400 

Atlanta, GA 30363 

(404) 879-2479 

michael.sullivan@wbd-us.com 

vonnetta.benjamin@wbd-us.com 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Counsel for MFG Chemical, Inc.: 

 

Clyde Craddock Owen Jr.  

BALL, BALL, MATTHEWS & NOVAK P.A. 

445 Dexter Avenue, Suite 9045 

Montgomery, AL   36104-3775 

(334) 387-7680 

ccowen@ball-ball.com 

 

 

 

Counsel for Oriental Weavers USA, Inc.: 

 

John G. Dana  

Bruce L. Gordon  

GORDON, DANA & GILMORE, LLC 

600 University Park Place, Suite 100 

David Higney  

Matthew D. Brownfield 

GRANT, KONVALINKA & HARRISON, PC 

633 Chestnut Street, 9th Floor 



5 

 

Birmingham, AL  35209 

(205) 874-7950 

jdana@gattorney.com 

bgordon@gattorney.com 

Chattanooga, TN  37450 

(423) 756-8400 

dhighney@gkhpc.com 

mbrownfield@gkhpc.com 

 

Counsel for Textile Rubber and Chemical Company, Inc.: 

 

Stephen E. O’Day  

SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP 

1230 Peachtree Street, NE 

Promenade, Suite 3100 

Atlanta, GA  30309 

(404) 815- 3500 

soday@sgrlaw.com 

 

 

Bryan A. Grayson 

LLOYD, GRAY, WHITEHEAD & 

MONROE, P.C. 

880 Montclair Road 

Suite 100 

Birmingham, AL 35213 

(205) 967-8822 

 

 

 

 

 

      ___________________________ 

          Joshua Wesneski 

 


